

## **Ria Money Transfer Expands Domestic Payout With Walmart**

May 1, 2019

LEAWOOD, Kan., May 01, 2019 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Ria Money Transfer, a leading global money transfer provider, and subsidiary of Euronet Worldwide, Inc. (NASDAQ:EEFT), announced today the expansion of its relationship with Walmart to include domestic payout at all Walmart locations in the United States. Ria customers can now send money with any participating Ria agent location worldwide, including within the U.S., and pick-up the cash at any domestic Walmart location in the U.S.



In 2014, Walmart and Ria introduced the groundbreaking Walmart2Walmart money transfer service Powered by Ria, to provide customers with a high-quality, cost-effective and transparent money transfer product. Customers using Walmart2Walmart enjoy the convenience of sending between the more than 4,700 Walmart stores nationwide.

The expanded relationship enables Ria to significantly increase its payout network in the U.S., while driving more customers into Walmart – a win-win.

"We are thrilled that Ria's money transfer customers can now enjoy simple, convenient, reliable pick-up service at Walmart. This latest service reflects our great relationship with Walmart, and we will continue to work together to give our joint customers high quality products at an exceptional price," said Juan Bianchi, CEO of Euronet's Money Transfer Segment.

## About Ria

Ria, a subsidiary of Euronet Worldwide, Inc. (NASDAQ: EEFT), is a global leader in the remittance industry. The company is steadfast in its commitment to their clients and their communities, offering fast, secure and affordable money transfers through a network of over 377,000 locations spanning across 155 countries and online at <a href="https://www.riamonevtransfer.com">www.riamonevtransfer.com</a>

For more information visit www.corporate.riafinancial.com

## Contact:

Euronet Worldwide, Inc. Stephanie Taylor +1-913-327-4200

Source: Euronet Worldwide, Inc.